### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOURCEFIRE, INC.	10/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOURCEFIRE LLC
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7948988	
Patent Number:	7701945	
Patent Number:	7539681	
Patent Number:	7756885	
Patent Number:	7996424	
Patent Number:	7313695	
Patent Number:	7496662	
Patent Number:	7801980	
Patent Number:	7730175	
Patent Number:	7467205	
Patent Number:	7496962	
Patent Number:	7305708	
Patent Number:	7317693	
Patent Number:	7716742	
Patent Number:	7949732	
Patent Number:	8578002	
Patent Number:	7885190	
Patent Number:	7733803	
Patent Number:	8289882	
Patent Number:	8046833	
Patent Number:	8069352	
		R

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0481

502735862

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8127353
Patent Number:	8474043
Patent Number:	8272055
Patent Number:	8601034
Patent Number:	8433790
Application Number:	61418532
Application Number:	13308522
Application Number:	61418514
Application Number:	13308528
Application Number:	61418547
Application Number:	13308533
Application Number:	61418580
Application Number:	13308539
Application Number:	61605120
Application Number:	13781434
Application Number:	61671402
Application Number:	13942360
Application Number:	61748277
Application Number:	14146273
Application Number:	60469395
Application Number:	60591870
Application Number:	60462387
Application Number:	60849763
Application Number:	11905980
Application Number:	60924080
Application Number:	61071200
Application Number:	61103630
Application Number:	13484628
Application Number:	14013344
Application Number:	13779851
Application Number:	12820227
Application Number:	61325020
Application Number:	61369215
Application Number:	13086819
PCT Number:	US1162957
PCT Number:	US1328399
PCT Number:	US1350530
PCT Number:	US1410055
PCT Number:	US0525584

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0482

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0525583
PCT Number:	US0643800
PCT Number:	US0643820
PCT Number:	US0821351
PCT Number:	US0802454
PCT Number:	US0802466
PCT Number:	US0902210
PCT Number:	US0959965
PCT Number:	US1221633
PCT Number:	US1135874
PCT Number:	US1132489

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (408)526-5952

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-525-3737

**Email:** patent-administrators@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN A. HALLOCK, CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE

Address Line 2: 10/2/1

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134-1706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SORECEFIRE CONV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. HALLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A Hallock/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SOURCEFIRE INC DE-CERTIFICATES OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION#page1.tif source=SOURCEFIRE INC DE-CERTIFICATES OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION#page2.tif source=SOURCEFIRE INC DE-CERTIFICATES OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION#page3.tif source=SOURCEFIRE INC DE-CERTIFICATES OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0483

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SOURCEFIRE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOURCEFIRE, INC." TO "SOURCEFIRE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

3468531 8100V

DATE: 10-09-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0802112

**PATENT** REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0484

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

131163624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 10/09/2013 FILED 11:58 AM 10/09/2013 SRV 131163624 - 3468531 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214** OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.	
Second:	The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.	
Third:	The date the Corporation first formed is December 13, 2001.	
Fourth:	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sourcefire, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Sourcefire, Inc.	
Fifth:	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sourcefire LLC.	
	NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of October , 2013.	

Mark T. Gorman, Authorized Officer

is

**PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0485** 

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOURCEFIRE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

3468531 8100V

131163624

DATE: 10-09-13 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**PATENT** REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0486

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 0802112

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 10/09/2013 FILED 11:58 AM 10/09/2013 SRV 131163624 - 3468531 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is Sourcefire LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle,

19808.

The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Service

Company.

Third:

The limited liability company shall be formed concurrently with the filing of the Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Sourcefire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to §18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 9th day of October , 2013.

Bv:

Mark T. Gorman Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 032513 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 03/24/2014